(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006 End Date: 12/31/2006  County: Nueces
Table 1: Summary Information

Total Number of Formal Referrals 2514
Number of Juveniles Referred (Formal Only) 1744
Total Number of Paper Complaints 216

Table 2: Supervision Workload
Item 1. Juveniles Supervised on Probation

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 364 311
Juveniles 328 290

Item 2. Juveniles Supervised on Deferred Prosecution

350

309

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 232 584
Juveniles 232 577

605

593

Item 3. Juveniles Supervised Prior to Disposition (Conditional Release and Temporary)

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 23 24
Juveniles 19 23

Item 4. Parolees Supervised Under TJJD Contract

45

39

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 0 0
Juveniles 0 0

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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272
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211

211

End Of Period

2

2
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Unsuccessful Terminations

115

97

Unsuccessful Terminations
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(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006 End Date: 12/31/2006  County: Nueces
Table 3: Referrals
Alleged Delinquent Behavior Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir
Felonies Class A & B Misdemeanors Status Only Other than Status Only
1%} 1%}
2 A § § 2 0 % % . 2
e |81 z] 2|2 AR CARRE - | 8|4
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No Prior Refs 2 0 20 3 32 0 41 11 45 34 22 17 227 8 115 148 32 154 111 89 884 0 4 147 0 1 0 0 8 0 3 163 1047
Prior Refs 3 0 17 8 42 0 70 28 43 42 17 17 287 18 147 78 44 176 158 197 1105| 210 17 106 4 2 1 1 10 0 11 152 1467
No Prior Adjud 4 0 31 10 59 0 88 30 75 56 33 27 413 18 219 211 66 278 216 226 1647 1 17 234 4 2 1 1 16 0 9 284 1932
Prior Adjud 1 0 6 1 15 0 23 9 13 20 6 7 101 8 43 15 10 52 53 60 342| 209 4 19 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 31 582
Police 5 0 36 11 72 0 109 38 86 76 38 32 503 24 259 225 75 324 263 257 1930] 139 10 250 0 2 1 1 18 0 6 288 2357
School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 11 2 3 1 1 6 6 29 59 71 11 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 8 27 157
County Resident 5 0 36 11 74 0 111 39 88 76 39 33 512 26 261 217 76 325 267 286 1970| 210 21 248 4 3 1 1 17 0 14 309 2489
Out of County 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 9 0 5 2 0 19 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 25
Out of State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Out of USA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regular School 5 0 35 11 73 0 110 39 88 74 39 33 507 26 261 226 76 325 267 279 1967| 203 20 253 1 3 1 1 18 0 14 311 2481
Home School 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Alt Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 6 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12
Drop Out 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
G.E.D. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduated 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Susp/Expelled 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pass and App Grade 5 0 37 11 74 0 111 39 88 76 39 34 514 26 262 226 76 328 269 284 1985| 209 21 253 4 3 1 1 18 0 14 315 2509
Failing/Behind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Years Old 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
11 Years Old 0 0 3 0 5 0 5 0 2 0 0 2 17 0 10 10 4 3 3 3 50 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 57
12 Years Old 0 0 5 0 5 0 10 3 8 6 4 4 45 0 17 19 5 10 19 20 135 3 0 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 16 154
13 Years Old 0 0 6 3 13 0 10 9 18 9 5 6 79 2 45 32 11 33 36 28 266 21 2 34 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 41 328
14 Years Old 1 0 6 1 17 0 32 1 20 15 7 6 106 4 58 54 15 72 56 72 437 37 1 50 1 1 0 1 7 0 2 63 537
15 Years Old 1 0 4 3 16 0 27 13 18 23 11 9 125 7 65 48 16 98 69 101 529 83 9 73 1 1 1 0 6 0 2 93 705
16 Years Old 3 0 6 4 16 0 23 12 21 22 11 7 125 13 64 62 24 110 83 59 540 56 9 67 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 86 682
17+ Years Old 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 12 0 3 0 1 4 2 3 25 9 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 43
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
Asian or Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10
Black 0 0 6 3 10 0 10 4 3 4 1 2 43 1 19 20 6 11 23 16 139 19 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 166
White 5 0 31 8 62 0 100 35 82 71 38 32 464 25 242 204 69 319 244 268 1835] 191 21 242 2 3 1 1 16 0 13 299 2325
Unknown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 9
Hispanic 5 0 24 7 51 0 86 25 72 56 35 26 387 22 201 160 53 264 207 246 1540| 161 15 192 1 2 1 0 15 0 11 237 1938
Non-Hispanic 0 0 13 4 22 0 25 14 16 20 8 126 61 66 23 66 62 40 448 49 6 61 3 1 0 1 3 0 3 78 575
Unknown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Male 5 0 33 9 59 0 102 32 69 50 38 28 425 26 168 110 70 249 199 179 1426| 168 13 93 3 2 1 1 8 0 11 132 1726
Female 0 0 4 2 15 0 9 7 19 26 1 6 89 0 94 116 6 81 70 107 563 42 8 160 1 1 0 0 10 0 3 183 788
Total Referrals 5 0 37 11 74 0 111 39 88 76 39 34 514 26 262 226 76 330 269 286 1989| 210 21 253 4 3 1 1 18 0 14 315 2514

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006

End Date: 12/31/2006

Table 4: Detention and Residential Placement

County: Nueces

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir

Felonies Class A & B Misdemeanors Other than Status Only
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Dangerous to Self/Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Inadequate Supervision 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Likely to Abscond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Previously found Delinquent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No Parent Guardian 1 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 3 3 2 3 34 2 20 9 5 7 10 13 100 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122
Alleged Delinquent Conduct 4 0 10 9 49 0 67 44 46 23 17 291 17 134 40 23 105 100 91 801| 168 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 975
Pending Transport to TJJD (formerly TYC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pending Transport to Placement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Court Order 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exclude Weekends
<= 24 Hours 0 0 2 23 0 42 19 24 9 8 142 11 88 26 15 51 41 402 36 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 442
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 0 0 5 22 0 14 19 11 11 8 104 4 45 7 6 31 32 265 60 0 0 0 0 1 326
> 10 days 15 0 23 9 14 5 81 4 21 16 7 30 39 238 96 0 0 0 0 335
Include Weekends
<= 24 Hours 19 0 32 13 18 5 6 105 10 71 17 11 40 33 313 28 0 0 0 0 344
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 10 0 13 11 7 6 62 1 31 11 5 18 15 153 23 0 0 0 0 177
> 10 days 31 0 34 23 24 14 10 160 8 52 21 12 54 64 439 141 0 0 0 0 582
Residential Placement Cases*

Emergency Shelter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Secure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Secure Correctional 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 5 0 3 23 2 4 2 1 4 6 1 43 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59
Non-Judicial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Non-Secure and Secure Correction Placement offenses are based on primary disposition offenses (DOI); Emergency Shelter and Non-Judicial Placement offenses are based on primary intake offenses (10I).

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006

County: Nueces

End Date: 12/31/2006

Table 5: All Referral Dispositions
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006

County: Nueces

End Date: 12/31/2006

Table 6: Paper Complaints and Resulting Action Taken

"S'N'I'D % bulea
[e101 pueID

180

136

53

95

94

189

Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir

SNID [eloL

142

110

37

62

85

147

Other than Status Only

'S'N'I"D 18y10

SISUBYO X3S

sme Jonbi

sbnig

1onpuo)
Apspiosig

(yayL sem)
Auadoid

Status Only

uois|ndx3g
npa v

Kemeuny

AKouenu)

19pI0
1N0D 4O UoRejoIA

95
33

51

77

128

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

wianbuiaq feloL

aensibey
10 1dwsuod

Class A & B Misdemeanors

‘PSIN 18410

sasuayo brnug

Auadoid 18410

yayL

aAnNessy

sasuayO uodeapy

37

26

15

33

41

Felonies

Auojad [eloL

Auojad 18y10

sasuayO uodeapy

sasuayo brnug

Aadoid 18410

HayL

Are|bing

1UB[OIA J3UI0

aAnNessy

Kiagqoy

ynessy
[enxas

9pPIOOWOH
paydwany

SpIJOWOH

12

12

12

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian or Pacific Islander

Black

White

Unknown
Hispanic

Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Male

Female

PA Outcomes

Closed as Paper Complaint - No Intake

Page 5 of 10

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM



(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006 End Date: 12/31/2006  County: Summary
Table 1: Summary Information

Total Number of Formal Referrals 2514
Number of Juveniles Referred (Formal Only) 1744
Total Number of Paper Complaints 216

Table 2: Supervision Workload
Item 1. Juveniles Supervised on Probation

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 364 311
Juveniles 328 290

Item 2. Juveniles Supervised on Deferred Prosecution

350

309

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 232 584
Juveniles 232 577

605

593

Item 3. Juveniles Supervised Prior to Disposition (Conditional Release and Temporary)

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 23 24
Juveniles 19 23

Item 4. Parolees Supervised Under TJJD Contract

45

39

Left Supv During Period

Beginning Of Period Added To Supv During Period
Cases 0 0
Juveniles 0 0

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006
Table 3: Referrals

End Date: 12/31/2006

County: Summary

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir

Felonies Class A & B Misdemeanors Status Only Other than Status Only
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No Prior Refs 2 0 20 3 32 0 41 11 45 34 22 17 227 8 115 148 32 154 111 89 884 0 4 147 0 1 0 0 8 0 3 163 1047
Prior Refs 3 0 17 8 42 0 70 28 43 42 17 17 287 18 147 78 44 176 158 197 1105| 210 17 106 4 2 1 1 10 0 11 152 1467
No Prior Adjud 4 0 31 10 59 0 88 30 75 56 33 27 413 18 219 211 66 278 216 226 1647 1 17 234 4 2 1 1 16 0 9 284 1932
Prior Adjud 1 0 6 1 15 0 23 9 13 20 6 7 101 8 43 15 10 52 53 60 342| 209 4 19 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 31 582
Police 5 0 36 11 72 0 109 38 86 76 38 32 503 24 259 225 75 324 263 257 1930] 139 10 250 0 2 1 1 18 0 6 288 2357
School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 11 2 3 1 1 6 6 29 59 71 11 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 8 27 157
County Resident 5 0 36 11 74 0 111 39 88 76 39 33 512 26 261 217 76 325 267 286 1970| 210 21 248 4 3 1 1 17 0 14 309 2489
Out of County 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 9 0 5 2 0 19 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 25
Out of State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Out of USA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regular School 5 0 35 11 73 0 110 39 88 74 39 33 507 26 261 226 76 325 267 279 1967| 203 20 253 1 3 1 1 18 0 14 311 2481
Home School 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Alt Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 6 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12
Drop Out 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
G.E.D. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduated 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Susp/Expelled 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pass and App Grade 5 0 37 11 74 0 111 39 88 76 39 34 514 26 262 226 76 328 269 284 1985| 209 21 253 4 3 1 1 18 0 14 315 2509
Failing/Behind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Years Old 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
11 Years Old 0 0 3 0 5 0 5 0 2 0 0 2 17 0 10 10 4 3 3 3 50 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 57
12 Years Old 0 0 5 0 5 0 10 3 8 6 4 4 45 0 17 19 5 10 19 20 135 3 0 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 16 154
13 Years Old 0 0 6 3 13 0 10 9 18 9 5 6 79 2 45 32 11 33 36 28 266 21 2 34 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 41 328
14 Years Old 1 0 6 1 17 0 32 1 20 15 7 6 106 4 58 54 15 72 56 72 437 37 1 50 1 1 0 1 7 0 2 63 537
15 Years Old 1 0 4 3 16 0 27 13 18 23 11 9 125 7 65 48 16 98 69 101 529 83 9 73 1 1 1 0 6 0 2 93 705
16 Years Old 3 0 6 4 16 0 23 12 21 22 11 7 125 13 64 62 24 110 83 59 540 56 9 67 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 86 682
17+ Years Old 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 12 0 3 0 1 4 2 3 25 9 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 43
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
Asian or Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10
Black 0 0 6 3 10 0 10 4 3 4 1 2 43 1 19 20 6 11 23 16 139 19 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 166
White 5 0 31 8 62 0 100 35 82 71 38 32 464 25 242 204 69 319 244 268 1835] 191 21 242 2 3 1 1 16 0 13 299 2325
Unknown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 9
Hispanic 5 0 24 7 51 0 86 25 72 56 35 26 387 22 201 160 53 264 207 246 1540| 161 15 192 1 2 1 0 15 0 11 237 1938
Non-Hispanic 0 0 13 4 22 0 25 14 16 20 8 126 61 66 23 66 62 40 448 49 6 61 3 1 0 1 3 0 3 78 575
Unknown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Male 5 0 33 9 59 0 102 32 69 50 38 28 425 26 168 110 70 249 199 179 1426| 168 13 93 3 2 1 1 8 0 11 132 1726
Female 0 0 4 2 15 0 9 7 19 26 1 6 89 0 94 116 6 81 70 107 563 42 8 160 1 1 0 0 10 0 3 183 788
Total Referrals 5 0 37 11 74 0 111 39 88 76 39 34 514 26 262 226 76 330 269 286 1989| 210 21 253 4 3 1 1 18 0 14 315 2514

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006 End Date: 12/31/2006  County: Summary
Table 4: Detention and Residential Placement

Alleged Delinquent Behavior Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir
Felonies Class A & B Misdemeanors Status Only Other than Status Only
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Dangerous to Self/Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Inadequate Supervision 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Likely to Abscond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Previously found Delinquent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No Parent Guardian 1 0 0 0o 1 0o 1 0 3 3 2 3 34 2 20 9 5 7 10 13 100 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122
Alleged Delinquent Conduct 4 0 10 9 49 0 67 22 44 46 23 17 291 17 134 40 23 105 100 91 801| 168 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 975
Pending Transport to TJJD (formerly TYC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pending Transport to Placement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Court Order 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exclude Weekends
<= 24 Hours 0 0 2 23 0 42 11 19 24 9 8 142 11 88 26 15 51 41 28 402| 36 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 442
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 0 0 5 22 0o 14 9 19 11 11 8 104 4 45 7 6 31 32 36 265| 60 0 0 0 0 1 1 326
> 10 days 5 0 1 2 15 0 23 3 9 14 5 81 4 21 16 7 30 39 40 238| 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 335
Include Weekends
<= 24 Hours 0 0 3 2 19 0 32 7 13 18 5 6 105 10 71 17 11 40 33 26 313| 28 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 344
> 24 hours and <= 10 days 0 0 2 1 10 0 13 8 11 7 6 62 1 3 11 5 18 15 10 153] 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 177
> 10 days 5 0 5 6 31 0 34 8 23 24 14 10 160 8 52 21 12 54 64 68 439| 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 582
Residential Placement Cases*

Emergency Shelter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Secure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 3 3 0 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
Secure Correctional 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 5 0 3 23 2 4 2 1 4 6 1 43 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59
Non-Judicial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*Non-Secure and Secure Correction Placement offenses are based on primary disposition offenses (DOI); Emergency Shelter and Non-Judicial Placement offenses are based on primary intake offenses (10I).

Data as of: 3/7/2014 12:50 AM
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006

County: Summary

End Date: 12/31/2006

Table 5: All Referral Dispositions

"'S'N'I'D % buiea
[el01 pueio

45
757
441

199

133
260

14
10

278

40

13

304

22
2541

Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir

SNID [el0L

280

13
15
333

Other than Status Only

'S'N'I'D 18Y10

SISUBYO XS

smeT Jonbi

sbnig

1onpuod
Auspiosig

(yayL sem)
Auadoid

Status Only

uoisindx3
np3 v

Aemeuny

Aouenu

19pI0
1IN0 4O UOREJOIA

10

19

22 223 2

88

11

40

60

12
253

20

22

3

26

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

wanbulaq [eloL

ajensibe
10 1[dwsiuod

Class A & B Misdemeanors

‘PSIN JAYIO

sasuayo bnig

Auadoud 18yio

yayL

SApNeSSY

sasuayO uodeapn

32
389
436
193

61 107 100
112

115

16
19

83

14
34
62

39

79

13

10

132
248

10
25

19
62

11

19

15

13

11 14 58 30 18 278

37

10

231

31 10 37 57 45

28

1995| 213

90 326 282 302

265 233

25

Felonies

Auoja4 eoL

Auoje4 18Yy10

sasuayQ uodeapn

sasuayo bnig

Auadoid 18yio

¥ayL

Arelbing

1UBIOIA JaUI0

SApNeSSY

K1aqqoy

jnessy
[enxas

SpIoOWOH
paydwany

9pIo0OWOH

35

85

17

18

79
107

19
11

14

12

15
17

10

23

17

105

16 16 17

23

21

472

41 69 72 37 38

95

71

34

Dism/Withdraw (Dept)
Supv Caution (Dept)

Deferred Pros (Dept)

No Prob Cause (Pros)

Refused

Non-Suited

Supv Caution (Pros)

Deferred Pros (Pros)
Dismissed (Court)

Not Guilty

Adjudicated / No Disp

Supv Caution (Court)
Deferred Pros (Court)

Adjudicated Prob
Deter Sent Prob

Modf / Extd Prob
Indeter Commit

Concurrent to TJJD

Deter Commit
Cert as Adult
Consolidated

Transfer / No Disposition
Total Dispositions
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Date & Time: 3/7/2014 8:08 AM

(NUECES COUNTY JPD)

Nueces County, Statistical Report

Start Date: 01/01/2006

County: Summary

End Date: 12/31/2006

Table 6: Paper Complaints and Resulting Action Taken

"S'N'I'D % bulea
[e101 pueID

180

136

53

95

94

189

Alleged C.I.N.S. Behavoir

SNID [eloL

142

110

37

62

85

147

Other than Status Only

'S'N'I"D 18y10

SISUBYO X3S

sme Jonbi

sbnig

1onpuo)
Apspiosig

(yayL sem)
Auadoid

Status Only

uois|ndx3g
npa v

Kemeuny

AKouenu)

19pI0
1N0D 4O UoRejoIA

95
33

51

77

128

Alleged Delinquent Behavior

wianbuiaq feloL

aensibey
10 1dwsuod

Class A & B Misdemeanors

‘PSIN 18410

sasuayo brnug

Auadoid 18410

yayL

aAnNessy

sasuayO uodeapy

37

26

15

33

41

Felonies

Auojad [eloL

Auojad 18y10

sasuayO uodeapy

sasuayo brnug

Aadoid 18410

HayL

Are|bing

1UB[OIA J3UI0

aAnNessy

Kiagqoy

ynessy
[enxas

9pPIOOWOH
paydwany

SpIJOWOH

12

12

12

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian or Pacific Islander

Black

White

Unknown
Hispanic

Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Male

Female

PA Outcomes

Closed as Paper Complaint - No Intake
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